

05-31-2006

IENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

RECORDATION	
PATEN	103250005

RECORDATION	
PATEN	103250905
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) JOHAN FREDERIK DIJKSMAN	Name: ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.
2) ANTONIUS JOHANNES JOSEP WISMANS	Internal Address:
3) ANKE PIERIK	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\overline{f X}$ Yes $oxdot$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: De Run 6501, NL-5504 DR
Execution Date(s) See 1 in Addendum	
X Assignment Merger	77-141
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Veldhoven
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: The Netherlands Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. The Premortanus Zip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/394,334	
A LEGge A construction	
	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 081468-0350525
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number 033975
Email Address: jeanpaul.hoffman@pfilsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	05/30/2006 LMUELLER ROBBER 833975 1135433
Signature. Signature	91 FC:8021 May 250, 30006
Jean-Paul G. Hoffman Reg. No. 42663	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 0

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENTS ONLY ((Form PTO-1595)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
4) MARTIN MAURICE VERNHOUT	5) SANDER FREDERIK WUISTER
6) YVONNE WENDELA KRUIJT-STEGEMAN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Internal Address:Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes 🌠 No

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. 1) April 26, 2006; 2) May 3, 2006; 3) April 26, 2006; 4) April 24, 2006; 5) April 24, 2006; 6) April 24, 2006

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA		
executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt. P 350525	P-2483.000-US	
M#	Client Ref.	

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

		OF NO	NPROVISION	IAL APPLICATION	<u>v</u>	
the undersi			Ten Dollars (\$10.0	00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of	
INSERT		(1) Johan Frederik DIJKS	MAN	(2) Anton	ius Johannes Joseph WISMANS	
NAME(S) OI	F	(3) Anke PIERIK			Maurice VERNHOUT	
INVENTOR((S)	(5) Sander Frederik WUIS	TER	⊠x		
the receipt and transfer			cknowledged by the	ne undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.\	<u>/</u>	Koninklijke Phil	ips Electronics N.V.	
NAME(S) OF		De Run 6501		Groenewoudse	weg 1	
ASSIGNEE(•	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		5621 BA Eindh	noven	
& ADDRESS	S(ES)	The Netherlands		The Netherland	ls	
any and all divis	ignated *AS sions, contir	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interduations, substitutes, and reissues thereo	est for the United States of; and all resulting pater	of America as defined in 35 U.S its, known as	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including	
INVENTION		IVII TAILT ETITIOGUATU				
NOTE → → (Complete		for which the undersigned e (A) even date herewith (B) on		ation for Letters Patents	s of the United States of America:	
line A, B and	d/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	11/394,334	filed	31 March 2006	
hereinafter act of	for its inte on behalf of AN SIGNEE to Th	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to te ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in a e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsb	gns and legals represent stify and execute any pa nd to the invention hereb	atives; the undersigned agree(s) spers for ASSIGNEE, its success by transferred.	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall sors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for	
1):	INVEN	ANAME	u	DATE SIGNED 26-04-2006	WITNESSES	
Name: 2)	Johan	Johan Frederik DIJKSMAN				
Name:	Antoni	us Johannes Joseph WISM/	ANS			
Name: 4)	Anke P	IERIK				
	Martin	Maurice VERNHOUT				
	Sander	Frederik WUISTER				

D&A P-2483.000-US II

PAT-114 1/00

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA			
executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt. P 350525	P-2483.000-US		
M#	Client Ref.		

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

		OF NO	<u>NPROVISIONAI</u>	<u>APPLICATION</u>	
the unders			en Dollars (\$10.00) a	and other good and va	aluable consideration paid to each of
INSERT		(1) Johan Frederik DIJKSMAN		(2) Antoniu	us Johannes Joseph WISMANS
NAME(S) O	F	(3) Anke PIERIK		(4) Martin	Maurice VERNHOUT
INVENTOR	(S)	(5) Sander Frederik WUIS	rer	⊠x	
the receipt and transfe		•	knowledged by the u	ndersigned who at th	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.V		Koninklijke Philip	s Electronics N.V.
NAME(S) O	F	De Run 6501		Groenewoudsew	eg 1
ASSIGNEE((S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		5621 BA Eindho	oven
& ADDRES	S(ES)	The Netherlands		The Netherlands	
NOTE → →	•	(A) even date herewith (B) on			of the United States of America:
line A, B an	d/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	11/394,334	filed _	31 March 2006
hereinafter act	E, for its inter on behalf of ANI SIGNEE to A The	est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to tes SSIGNEE'S full protection and title in an undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbu	ns and legals representatives stify and execute any papers id to the invention hereby tra	s; the undersigned agree(s) the for ASSIGNEE, its successor sterred.	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the nat the attorney of record in said application shall rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for
41.	INVENT	ORS	<u>!</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1): Nomo:	loken '	redevile DL IVCALAN			
Name:	Jonan F	rederik DIJKSMAN		02-05-06	TT. 1 1 10 61 TTM
2) Name:	Antoni	s Johannes Joseph WISMA	NS.	03-05-06	F.T.M Jaorts seld YTY
3)	Antonic	is donainies dosepit wisikie	ans.		
Name: 4)	Anke Pl	ERIK			
Name:	Martin N	Maurice VERNHOUT			

D&A P-2483.000-US II

Sander Frederik WUISTER

5) Name:

PAT-114 1/00

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA		
executed with or after	er application	
Atty. Dkt. P 350525 P-2483.000		
M#	Client Ref.	

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	OF NONPROVISION	NAL APPLICATION	<u>I</u>
the undersig	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10 gned, to wit:	0.00) and other good and v	raluable consideration paid to each of
INSERT	(1) Johan Frederik DIJKSMAN	(2) Antoni	us Johannes Joseph WISMANS
NAME(S) OF			Maurice VERNHOUT
INVENTOR(S	(5) Sander Frederik WUISTER	⊠x	
the receipt a and transfer	and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by (s) unto:	the undersigned who at t	he request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.	Koninklijke Philip	os Electronics N.V.
NAME(S) OF		Groenewoudsev	
ASSIGNEE(S		5621 BA Eindh	
& ADDRESS	(ES) The Netherlands	The Netherlands	3
	gnated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United Statons, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pa		C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
NOTE → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an app (A) even date herewith (B) on	lication for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:
line A, B and	/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/394,334	filed	31 March 2006
hereinafter act or	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Ur for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any IGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the stockment.	entatives, the undersigned agree(s) papers for ASSIGNEE, its successoreby transferred.	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
1) :	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
	Johan Frederik DIJKSMAN		
Name:	Antonius Johannes Joseph WISMANS		
3) _	Officile	26.04.2006	
	Anke PIERIK		
4)			
Name: I	Martin Maurice VERNHOUT		

D&A P-2483.000-US II

Sander Frederik WUISTER

Name:

PAT-114 1/00

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA		
executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt. P 350525 P-2483.000-US		
M#	Client Ref.	

MONDDOWICIONAL		
NUNPRUVISIUNAL	NONP	ROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

		<u>OF NO</u>	NPROVISION	NAL APPLICATION	<u>L</u>
the undersi			en Dollars (\$10.0	00) and other good and v	raluable consideration paid to each of
INSERT		(1) Johan Frederik DIJKS	MAN	(2) Antoni	us Johannes Joseph WISMANS
NAME(S) O	F	(3) Anke PIERIK			Maurice VERNHOUT
INVENTOR		(5) Sander Frederik WUIS	rer	⊠x	
the receipt and transfe			knowledged by t	he undersigned who at t	he request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.V	•	Koninklijke Philip	os Electronics N.V.
NAME(S) O	F	De Run 6501		Groenewoudsev	
ASSIGNEE((S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		5621 BA Eindh	
& ADDRESS	S(ES)	The Netherlands		The Netherlands	3
	sions, contin	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interequations, substitutes, and reissues thereo			C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
NOTE → → (Complete	•	for which the undersigned e (A) even date herewith (B) on	• •	cation for Letters Patents	of the United States of America:
line A, B and	d/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	11/394,334	filed	31 March 2006
hereinafter act	E, for its inte on behalf of AN SIGNEE to Th	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to te ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in ar e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbi	ns and legals represent stify and execute any pand to the invention here	tatives; the undersigned agree(s) tables apers for ASSIGNEE, its successor by transferred.	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed ony further identification necessary or desirable for
1):	<u>INVEN</u>	TORS		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
Name:	Johan	Frederik DIJKSMAN			
Name: 3)	Antoni	us Johannes Joseph WISMA	ANS		
Name: 4)	Anke P	THE STATE OF THE S		24/04/2006	
Name: 5)		Maurice VERNHOUT			
Name:	Sander	Frederik WUISTER			

D&A P-2483.000-US II

PAT-114 1/00

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made	e outside USA
executed with or after	
Atty. Dkt. P 350525	P-2483.000-US
M#	Client Ref.

			_
NO	NPRO	OVISIO	NAL

ASSIGNMENT

NONPROVISIONAL

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION						
the undersi			en Dollars (\$10.00) and other	good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of
INSERT		(1) Johan Frederik DIJKSMAN		(2) Antonius Johannes Joseph WISMANS		
NAME(S) O	F	(3) Anke PIERIK				Maurice VERNHOUT
INVENTOR((S)	(5) Sander Frederik WUIS	ΓER		⊠x	
the receipt and transfe			knowledged by the	undersigne	ed who at t	he request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.V	•	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.		
NAME(S) O	F	De Run 6501		Groenewoudseweg 1		
ASSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		5621 BA Eindhoven		
& ADDRESS	S(ES)	The Netherlands		The I	Netherlands	3
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interequations, substitutes, and reissues thereo			ined in 35 U.S.(C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
NOTE → → (Complete		(A) even date herewith		tion for Lette	ers Patents	of the United States of America:
line A, B and	d/or C)	(C) 🔀 in U.S. Appln. No.	11/394,334		filed	31 March 2006
hereinafter act	E, for its inter on behalf of AN SIGNEE to The	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to te ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in all a undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsb	ns and legals representations and legals representations and execute any papered to the invention hereby	ves; the undersions for ASSIGNE transferred.	igned agree(s)	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
1):	INVENT	TORS		DATE SIG	GNED	WITNESSES
Name: 2)	Johan I	ohan Frederik DIJKSMAN				
Name: 3)	Antoniu	ius Johannes Joseph WISMANS				
Name: 4)	Anke P	PIERIK				
Name:	Martin I	Maurice VERNHOUT				
5) _	-5/	www	·	24-0	4-2006	
Name:	Sander	Frederik WUISTER			_	

D&A P-2483.000-US II

PAT-114 1/00

ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

6): Name:

(6) Yvonne Wendela KRUIJT-STEGEMAN	(7)
(8)	(9)
(10)	(11)
(12)	(13)
(14)	(15)

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

INVENTORS
DATE SIGNED
24/4/06

Yvonne Wendela KRUIJT-STEGEMAN

D&A P-2483.000-US II

RECORDED: 05/25/2006

PAT-114 1/00